## 1065341

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) OY	02/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) TRUST
Street Address:	4635 Patricia Avenue
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4B 1Z2

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10653411

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: ccw@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Pietrangelo

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2771.004B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pietrangelo

Total Attachments: 2

source=2771004B\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2771004B\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0716

Docket No.: 2771.004B U.S. Serial No. 10/653,411

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) OY, a Finnish company, having offices at Kiertotie 27, Varkaus, Finland, FIN-78200, has acquired rights in certain new and useful improvements in

### SCREENING DEVICE, SUCH AS A SCREEN CYLINDER, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE OF THE SCREENING DEVICE

|--|

WHEREAS, **ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) TRUST**, a Canadian company, having offices at 4635 Patricia Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4B 1Z2, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) OY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) OY hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said ADVANCED FIBER TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 2771.004B U.S. Serial No. 10/653,411

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,

Kari Rautamaki

Managing Director

, on behalf of ADVANCED FIBER

TECHNOLOGIES (AFT) OY, do hereby sign my hand and seal this 1 day of February,

Name: Title:

Anita Knivisto Dated: 1, 2, 2007
Witness Anitta Koivisto

Witness Eine Immonen Dated: 1.2., 2007

Page 2 of 2